

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 43, Page 2,  
2 Section 213.010, Line 47, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3  
4 "state, and any person directly acting in the interest of an employer, but does not"; and

5  
6 Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Line 53, by deleting all of said line; and

7  
8 Further amend said bill, page, and section, by renumbering subsequent paragraphs accordingly; and

9  
10 Further amend said bill, Page 20, Section 285.575, Lines 7 through 14, by deleting all of said lines  
11 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

12  
13 "(2) "Employer", an entity that has six or more employees for each working day in each of  
14 twenty or more calendar weeks in the current or preceding calendar year, and any person directly  
15 acting in the interest of an employer. "Employer" shall not include the state of Missouri or its  
16 agencies, instrumentalities, or political subdivisions, including but not limited to any public  
17 institution of higher education, a corporation wholly owned by the state of Missouri, or corporations  
18 and associations owned or operated by religious or sectarian organizations;"; and

19  
20 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
21 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_